

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 896/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s).178/2012

THE UNION TERRITORY OF PUDUCHERRY COMM. OF CEN. EXC. PUDUCHERRY  
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PIONEER JELLICE INDIA P.LTD. THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR  
(and IA No.896/2018-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 29-01-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application for amendment of cause-title is allowed.

Let the amended memo of parties be filed within two  
weeks.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)  
AR CUM PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
BRANCH OFFICER