

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).178/2012

THE UNION TERRITORY OF PUDUCHERRY
COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.PUDUCHERRY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PIONEER JELLICE INDIA P.LTD. THROUGH
ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

(For IA No.896/2018-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 19-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing the respondent prays for an
adjournment for two weeks on account of bereavement in the family.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR