

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 178/2012

THE UNION TERRITORY OF PUDUCHERRY  
COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.PUDUCHERRY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PIONEER JELLICE INDIA P.LTD. THROUGH  
ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.896/2018-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE and IA No. 8357/2019  
- PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 28-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANTFor Appellant(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.  
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel appearing for the  
respondent, list the matter on 03.12.2019.(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR