

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 178/2012

THE UNION TERRITORY OF PUDUCHERRY COMMR.OF
CEN.EXC.PUDUCHERRY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PIONEER JELLICE INDIA P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 8357/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-12-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Mathur, Adv.
Ms. M. Kasturi, Adv.
Mr. R Parthasarathy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

Pending application stands disposed of.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. - CUM - P.S.[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 178 OF 2012

THE UNION TERRITORY OF PUDUCHERRY
COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
PUDUCHERRY

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PIONEER JELLICE INDIA PVT. LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and gone through the records of the case, we are of the considered opinion that the appeal, being devoid of any merit, is liable to be dismissed and, is dismissed accordingly,

.....CJI.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[B.R. GAVAI]

.....J.
[SURYA KANT]

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 05, 2019.

